www.jkeducation.gov.in



Ph/Fax- 0191-2560230 (J) 0194-2477020(S)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:- Regularization of Adhoc/Contractual/Consolidated Employees working in the School Education Department.

Reference:-

- (i) O.M. No. GDC-111/CM/2015 dated 21-07-2015 from General Administration Department.
- (ii) Finance Department's (Empowered Committee) letter No. O.M.No. PS/DC/Misc-209/14 dated 17.11.2014.

Government Order No:--1SB -Edu of 2017 D a t e d :- 27-03-2017***

As recommended by the Empowered Committee constituted in terms of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Special Provisions) Act, 2010, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization of Mr. Zulfikar Afzal Charoo, working as contractual Teacher in the School Education Department, prospectively, in relaxation of upper age limit as indicated below:-

S.	Name	Designation	Pay Scale	Date of	Age as on	Relaxation, if	Office
No.		with	_	Birth	01.01.2015	any, as on	where
		qualification				01.01.2015	working
1:	Zulfikar	Teacher	5200 - 20200	15.04.1970	44 years,	04 years, 08	PS Ningli
	Afzal	(M.A)	+ GP of Rs.		08 months	months and	
	Charoo		2800		and 16 days	16 days	

The candidate shall be on probation for a period of two years.

The Office where the appointee is presently posted shall allow him to formally join on the post on which he has been regularized only after checking the following certificates in original:-

- 1. Date of Birth Certificate
- 2. Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC)
- 3. Academic Qualification Certificate
- 4. Technical Qualification Certificate
- 5. Character/antecedents verified from CID (J&K Police) required.
- 6. No Objection certificate from DIC/Employment Exchange.
- 7. That the appointee has not been selected by any Recruiting Agency/or appointed in any other Government Department.
- 8. That the allowance other than what was admissible/due has not been drawn.

- 9. That the employee is working against clear vacancy/post and has not been conveyed/recommended earlier by the Empowered Committee.

The order of regularization shall be subject to the cancellation ab-initio,

in case, at any stage it emerges that the certificates/documents furnished by the appointee are fake/ficticious.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No. Edu-I/13/2015

Dated: 27-.03.2017

Copy to the: -

- 1) Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 2) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3) Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 4) OSD with Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5) Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 6) Chief Education Officer concerned.
- Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8) I/c Website.
- 9) Concerned for compliance.
- 10) Monday Return file (w.3.s.c.) / Stcok file.

(Naseema Nažir) Under Secretary to Government School Education Department